Optics Modules and Cables
Data Sheet
Key Features
• Deployment flexibility of 400GbE,
100GbE, 40GbE, 25GbE, 10GbE or
1GbE modules.
• Hot swappable to maximize uptime
and simplify serviceability

400GBASE-CR8 OSFP
* Requires the OSFP/QSFP-DD port to be configured for 200G, using 8 x 25G NRZ electrical lanes.  Allows interop with legacy 100G QSFP and 25G SFP ports.
Optics Modules and Cables | Ordering Information
Order Number Product Description
400 Gigabit Ethernet OSFP Twinax Copper cables
CAB-O-O-400G-1M 400GBASE-CR8 OSFP to OSFP Twinax Copper Cable 1 meter
CAB-O-O-400G-2M 400GBASE-CR8 OSFP to OSFP Twinax Copper Cable 2 meter
CAB-O-O-400G-3M 400GBASE-CR8 OSFP to OSFP Twinax Copper Cable 3 meter
CAB-O-2Q-400G-1M 400GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 2 x 200GBASE-CR4 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 1 meter
CAB-O-2Q-400G-2M 400GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 2 x 200GBASE-CR4 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2 meter
CAB-O-2Q-400G-3M 400GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 2 x 200GBASE-CR4 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 3 meter
CAB-O-2Q-200G-1M 200GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 2 x 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 1 meter
CAB-O-2Q-200G-2M 200GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 2 x 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2 meter
CAB-O-2Q-200G-3M 200GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 2 x 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 3 meter
CAB-O-4Q-400G-1M 400GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 4 x 100GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 1 meter
CAB-O-4Q-400G-2M 400GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 4 x 100GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2 meter
CAB-O-4Q-400G-3M 400GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 4 x 100GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 3 meter
CAB-O-4Q-200G-1M 200GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 4 x 50GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 1 meter
CAB-O-4Q-200G-2M 200GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 4 x 50GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2 meter
CAB-O-4Q-200G-3M 200GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 4 x 5GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 3 meter
CAB-O-8S-400G-1M 400GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 8 x 50GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 1 meter
CAB-O-8S-400G-2M 400GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 8 x 50GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2 meter
CAB-O-8S-400G-3M 400GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 8 x 50GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 3 meter
CAB-O-8S-200G-1M 200GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 8 x 25GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 1 meter
CAB-O-8S-200G-2M 200GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 8 x 25GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2 meter
CAB-O-8S-200G-3M 200GBASE-CR8 OSFP to 8 x 25GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 3 meter
400 Gigabit Ethernet OSFP Active Optical Cables
AOC-O-O-400G-1M 400GbE OSFP to OSFP Active Optical Cable, 1m
AOC-O-O-400G-3M 400GbE OSFP to OSFP Active Optical Cable, 3m
AOC-O-O-400G-5M 400GbE OSFP to OSFP Active Optical Cable, 5m

OSFP-400G-FR4 400GBASE-FR4 OSFP Transceiver, up to 2km over duplex SMF
OSFP-400G-2FR4 400GBASE-2FR4 OSFP Transceiver, up to 2km over 2 pairs of duplex SMF
Optics Modules and Cables | Ordering Information
Order Number Product Description
400 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP-DD Twinax Copper cables
CAB-D-D-400G-1M 400GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD Twinax Copper Cable 1 meter
CAB-D-D-400G-2M 400GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD Twinax Copper Cable 2 meter
CAB-D-D-400-2.5 400GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD Twinax Copper Cable 2.5 meter
CAB-D-2Q-400G-1M 400GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 2 x 200GBASE-CR4 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 1 meter
CAB-D-2Q-400G-2M 400GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 2 x 200GBASE-CR4 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2 meter
CAB-D-2Q-400-2.5 400GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 2 x 200GBASE-CR4 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2.5 meter
CAB-D-2Q-200G-1M 200GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 2 x 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 1 meter
CAB-D-2Q-200G-2M 200GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 2 x 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2 meter
CAB-D-2Q-200-2.5 200GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 2 x 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2.5 meter
CAB-D-4Q-400G-1M 400GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 4 x 100GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 1 meter
CAB-D-4Q-400G-2M 400GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 4 x 100GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2 meter
CAB-D-4Q-400-2.5 400GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 4 x 100GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2.5 meter
CAB-D-4Q-200G-1M 200GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 4 x 50GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 1 meter
CAB-D-4Q-200G-2M 200GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 4 x 50GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2 meter
CAB-D-4Q-200-2.5 200GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 4 x 50GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2.5 meter
CAB-D-8S-400G-1M 400GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 8 x 50GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 1 meter
CAB-D-8S-400G-2M 400GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 8 x 50GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2 meter
CAB-D-8S-400-2.5 400GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 8 x 50GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2.5 meter
CAB-D-8S-200G-1M 200GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 8 x 25GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 1 meter
CAB-D-8S-200G-2M 200GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 8 x 25GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2 meter
CAB-D-8S-200-2.5 200GBASE-CR8 QSFP-DD to 8 x 25GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2.5 meter
400 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP-DD Active Optical Cables
AOC-D-D-400G-1M 400GbE QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD Active Optical Cable, 1m
AOC-D-D-400G-3M 400GbE QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD Active Optical Cable, 3m
AOC-D-D-400G-5M 400GbE QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD Active Optical Cable, 5m

QDD-400G-XDR4 400GBASE-XDR4 QSFP-DD Transceiver, up to 2km over parallel SMF
QDD-400G-FR4 400GBASE-FR4 QSFP-DD Transceiver, up to 2km over duplex SMF
Optics Modules and Cables | Ordering Information
Order Number Product Description
100 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP Twinax Copper cables
CAB-Q-Q-100G-0.5 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to QSFP Twinax Copper Cable 0.5 meter
CAB-Q-Q-100G-1M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to QSFP Twinax Copper Cable 1 meter
CAB-Q-Q-100G-1.5 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to QSFP Twinax Copper Cable 1.5 meter
CAB-Q-Q-100G-2M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to QSFP Twinax Copper Cable 2 meter
CAB-Q-Q-100G-2.5 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to QSFP Twinax Copper Cable 2.5 meter
CAB-Q-Q-100G-3M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to QSFP Twinax Copper Cable 3 meter
CAB-Q-Q-100G-5M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to QSFP Twinax Copper Cable 5 meter
CAB-Q-4S-100G-1M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to 4 x 25GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 1 meter
CAB-Q-4S-100G-2M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to 4 x 25GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2 meter
CAB-Q-4S-100G-3M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to 4 x 25GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 3 meter
CAB-Q-4S-100G-5M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to 4 x 25GBASE-CR SFP Twinax Copper Cable, 5 meter
CAB-Q-2Q-100G-1M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to 2 x 50GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 1M
CAB-Q-2Q-100G-2M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to 2 x 50GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 2M
CAB-Q-2Q-100G-3M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to 2 x 50GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 3M
CAB-Q-2Q-100G-5M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP to 2 x 50GBASE-CR2 QSFP Twinax Copper Cable, 5M
100 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP Active Optical Cables
AOC-Q-Q-100G-1M 100GbE QSFP to QSFP Active Optical Cable, 1m
AOC-Q-Q-100G-3M 100GbE QSFP to QSFP Active Optical Cable, 3m
AOC-Q-Q-100G-5M 100GbE QSFP to QSFP Active Optical Cable, 5m

ADPT-O-Q-100G OSFP to 100G QSFP adapter*
* Requires the OSFP port to be configured for 100G. Enables the use of 100G QSFP optical modules in an OSFP port.  For 100G DAC connectivity, use OSFP to QSFP breakout DACs.
Optics Modules and Cables | Ordering Information
Order Number Product Description
40 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ Twinax Copper Cables
CAB-Q-Q-0.5M 40GBASE-CR4 QSFP+ to QSFP+ Twinax Copper Cable 0.5 meter
CAB-Q-Q-1M 40GBASE-CR4 QSFP+ to QSFP+ Twinax Copper Cable 1 meter
CAB-Q-Q-2M 40GBASE-CR4 QSFP+ to QSFP+ Twinax Copper Cable 2 meter
CAB-Q-Q-3M 40GBASE-CR4 QSFP+ to QSFP+ Twinax Copper Cable 3 meter
CAB-Q-Q-5M 40GBASE-CR4 QSFP+ to QSFP+ Twinax Copper Cable 5 meter
CAB-Q-S-0.5M 4 x 10GbE QSFP+ to 4 x SFP+ Twinax Copper Cable 0.5 meter
CAB-Q-S-1M 4 x 10GbE QSFP+ to 4 x SFP+ Twinax Copper Cable 1 meter
CAB-Q-S-2M 4 x 10GbE QSFP+ to 4 x SFP+ Twinax Copper Cable 2 meter
CAB-Q-S-3M 4 x 10GbE QSFP+ to 4 x SFP+ Twinax Copper Cable 3 meter
CAB-Q-S-5M 4 x 10GbE QSFP+ to 4 x SFP+ Twinax Copper Cable 5 meter
40 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ Active Optical Cables
AOC-Q-Q-40G-3M QSFP+ to QSFP+ 40GbE Active Optical Cable 3 meter
AOC-Q-Q-40G-5M QSFP+ to QSFP+ 40GbE Active Optical Cable 5 meter
AOC-Q-Q-40G-7M QSFP+ to QSFP+ 40GbE Active Optical Cable 7 meter
AOC-Q-Q-40G-10M QSFP+ to QSFP+ 40GbE Active Optical Cable 10 meter
AOC-Q-Q-40G-15M QSFP+ to QSFP+ 40GbE Active Optical Cable 15 meter
AOC-Q-Q-40G-20M QSFP+ to QSFP+ 40GbE Active Optical Cable 20 meter
AOC-Q-Q-40G-25M QSFP+ to QSFP+ 40GbE Active Optical Cable 25 meter
AOC-Q-Q-40G-30M QSFP+ to QSFP+ 40GbE Active Optical Cable 30 meter
AOC-Q-Q-40G-50M QSFP+ to QSFP+ 40GbE Active Optical Cable 50 meter
AOC-Q-Q-40G-75M QSFP+ to QSFP+ 40GbE Active Optical Cable 75 meter
AOC-Q-Q-40G-100M QSFP+ to QSFP+ 40GbE Active Optical Cable 100 meter
40 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ Optics
QSFP-40G-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver, up to 100m over OM3 MMF or 150m over OM4 MMF
QSFP-40G-XSR4 40GBASE-XSR4 QSFP+ Transceiver, up to 300m over OM3 MMF or 400m over OM4 MMF
QSFP-40G-SRBD 40GBASE-BIDI Bidirectional QSFP+ Transceiver, up to 100m over duplex OM3 or 150m over duplex OM4 MMF
QSFP-40G-SRBD-R 40GBASE-BIDI Receiver only QSFP+, up to 100m over duplex OM3 or 150m over duplex OM4 MMF
QSFP-40G-UNIV 40G Universal QSFP+ Transceiver, up to 150m over duplex OM3 and OM4 MMF or 500m over duplex SMF
QSFP-40G-LR4 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver, up to 10km over SMF
QSFP-40G-LRL4 40G QSFP+ Transceiver, up to 1km over duplex SMF
QSFP-40G-PLR4 40G QSFP+ Transceiver, up to 10km over parallel SMF (4x10G LR up to 10km) MTP-12
QSFP-40G-PLRL4 40G QSFP+ Transceiver, up to 1km over parallel SMF (4x10G LR up to 1km) MTP-12
QSFP-40G-ER4 40GBASE-ER4 QSFP+ Transceiver, up to 40km over SMF
Order Number Product Description
25 Gigabit Ethernet SFP Twinax Copper Cables
CAB-S-S-25G-1M 25GBASE-CR SFP to SFP Twinax Copper Cable 1 meter
CAB-S-S-25G-2M 25GBASE-CR SFP to SFP Twinax Copper Cable 2 meter
CAB-S-S-25G-3M 25GBASE-CR SFP to SFP Twinax Copper Cable 3 meter
CAB-S-S-25G-5M 25GBASE-CR SFP to SFP Twinax Copper Cable 5 meter
25 Gigabit Ethernet SFP Active Optical Cables
AOC-S-S-25G-3M SFP to SFP 25GbE Active Optical Cable 3 meter
AOC-S-S-25G-5M SFP to SFP 25GbE Active Optical Cable 5 meter

SFP-25G-LR 25GBASE-LR SFP Transceiver, up to 10 km over duplex SMF
SFP-25G-MR-LR 10/25GBASE-MR-LR Dual rate SFP Transceiver, up to 10 km over duplex SMF
Optics Modules and Cables | Ordering Information
Order Number Product Description
10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ Cables
CAB-SFP-SFP-0.5M 10GBASE-CR SFP+ Cable 0.5 meter
CAB-SFP-SFP-1M 10GBASE-CR SFP+ Cable 1 meter
CAB-SFP-SFP-1.5M 10GBASE-CR SFP+ Cable 1.5 meter
CAB-SFP-SFP-2M 10GBASE-CR SFP+ Cable 2 meter
CAB-SFP-SFP-2.5M 10GBASE-CR SFP+ Cable 2.5 meter
CAB-SFP-SFP-3M 10GBASE-CR SFP+ Cable 3 meter
CAB-SFP-SFP-5M 10GBASE-CR SFP+ Cable 5 meter
10G Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ Active Optical Cables
AOC-S-S-10G-3M SFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE Active Optical Cable 3 meter
AOC-S-S-10G-5M SFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE Active Optical Cable 5 meter
AOC-S-S-10G-7M SFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE Active Optical Cable 7 meter
AOC-S-S-10G-10M SFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE Active Optical Cable 10 meter
AOC-S-S-10G-15M SFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE Active Optical Cable 15 meter
AOC-S-S-10G-20M SFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE Active Optical Cable 20 meter
AOC-S-S-10G-25M SFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE Active Optical Cable 25 meter
AOC-S-S-10G-30M SFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE Active Optical Cable 30 meter
10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ Optics
SFP-10G-T * 10GBASE-T Copper (RJ45) Transceiver, up to 30m over Cat6a cable
SFP-10G-SRL 10GBASE-SRL SFP+ Transceiver, up to 100m over OM3 MMF or 150m over OM4 MMF
SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver, up to 300m over OM3 MMF or 400m over OM4 MMF
SFP-10G-LRL 10GBASE-LRL SFP+ Transceiver, up to 1km over duplex SMF
SFP-10G-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver, up to 10km over duplex SMF
SFP-10G-ERLBD-U 10GBASE-ERLBD SFP+ Transceiver, uplink, up to 30km over single fiber SMF
SFP-10G-ERLBD-D 10GBASE-ERLBD SFP+ Transceiver, downlink, up to 30km over single fiber SMF
SFP-10G-ERBD-U 10GBASE-ERBD SFP+ Transceiver, uplink, up to 40km over single fiber SMF
SFP-10G-ERBD-D 10GBASE-ERBD SFP+ Transceiver, downlink, up to 40km over single fiber SMF
SFP-10G-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ Transceiver, up to 40km over duplex SMF
SFP-10G-ZR 10GBASE-ZR SFP+ Transceiver, up to 80km over duplex SMF
SFP-10G-DZ-T 10GBASE-DWDM Tunable SFP+ Transceiver, Full C-Band 50 GHz ITU Grid, up to 80km over duplex SMF
Gigabit Ethernet SFP Optics and Copper
SFP-1G-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP Transceiver
SFP-1G-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP Transceiver
SFP-1G-T 100/1000BASE-T SFP Copper Transceiver